© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 2
Data Sheet
Cisco MDS 9250i Multiservice Fabric Switch
Product Overview
The Cisco® MDS 9250i Multiservice Fabric Switch (Figure 1), the next generation of the highly flexible,
industry-leading, proven Cisco MDS 9200 Series Multiservice Switches, is an optimized platform for deploying
high-performance SAN extension solutions, distributed intelligent fabric services, and cost-effective multiprotocol
connectivity for both open systems and mainframe environments. With a compact form factor and advanced

● EN 55022 Class A
● CISPR 22 Class A
● AS/NZS 3548 Class A
● VCCI Class A
● EN 55024
● EN 50082-1
● EN 61000-6-1
● EN 61000-3-2
● EN 61000-3-3
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 14 of 17
Ordering Information
Table 4 lists ordering information for the Cisco MDS 9250i.
Table 4. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
OSM-Specific Information
DS-C9250I-K9 MDS 9250i 50 port switch base config(20xFC, 8xFCoE, 2xFCIP)
DS-C9250I-K9= MDS 9250i 50 port switch base config(20xFC, 8xFCoE, 2xFCIP), spare
M9250IP20-16G= MDS 9250i 20-port Fibre Channel Upgrade License, spare
L-M9250IP20-16G= MDS 9250i 20-port Fibre Channel Upgrade License, spare, eDelivery
DS-9250I-KITCCO MDS 9200 Accessory Kit for Cisco
DS-9250I-KITCCO= MDS 9200 Accessory Kit for Cisco, spare
DS-9250I-KITEMC MDS 9200 Accessory Kit for EMC
DS-9250I-KITHDS MDS 9200 Accessory Kit for HDS
DS-9250I-KITHP MDS 9200 Accessory Kit for HP
DS-9250I-KITIBM MDS 9200 Accessory Kit for IBM
Cisco Direct Information
DS-C9250ID16GSFPK9 MDS 9250i 50 port switch base config bundle with 20 16G FC SFPs
DS-C9250ID8GSFPK9 MDS 9250i 50 port switch base config bundle with 20 8G FC SFPs
M9250IPD20-16GSFP= MDS 9250i 20-port FC Upgrade License bundle with 20 16G FC SFPs
M9250IPD20-8GSFP= MDS 9250i 20-port FC Upgrade License bundle with 20 8G FC SFPs
DS-9250I-KITCCO MDS 9200 Accessory Kit for Cisco
DS-9250I-KITCCO= MDS 9200 Accessory Kit for Cisco, spare
Optional Components: Configure-to-Order (See Notes 1, 2, and 3)
DS-SFP-GE-T 1 Gigabit Ethernet Copper SFP, RJ-45 (supported only with 1G Ethernet port)

CAB-9K10A-AU Power Cord, 250VAC 10A 3112 Plug, Australia
CAB-9K10A-CH Power Cord, 250VAC 10A GB1002 Plug, China
CAB-9K10A-EU Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEE 7/7 Plug, EU
CAB-9K10A-ISR Power Cord, 250VAC 10A SI16S3 Plug, Israel
CAB-9K10A-IT Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEI 23-16/VII Plug, Italy
CAB-9K10A-KOR Power Cord, 125VAC 13A KSC8305 Plug, Korea
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 15 of 17
Part Number Description
CAB-9K10A-SA Power Cord, 250VAC 10A SABS 164/1 Plug, South Africa
CAB-9K10A-SW Power Cord, 250VAC 10A, Straight C15, MP232 Plug, SWITZ
CAB-9K10A-TWN Power Cord, 125VAC 15A CNS10917-2, Taiwan
CAB-9K10A-UK Power Cord, 250VAC 13A BS1363 Plug (13 A fuse), UK
CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 15A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America
CAB-C15-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C14-C15 Connectors
Optional Advanced Software Packages: Configure-to-Order
M9200ENT1K9 Cisco MDS 9200 Series Enterprise Package
DCNM-SAN-M92-K9 Cisco Prime Data Center Network Manager
M9250IIOA Cisco MDS 9250i I/O Accelerator Services package
M9250IDMMK9 Cisco MDS 9250i Data Mobility Manager package
M9250IDMMT6M Cisco MDS 9250i DMM License - 6 month period
M9200FIC1K9 Cisco MDS 9200 Series Mainframe Package
M9200XRC Cisco MDS 9200 XRC Acceleration Package for IBM series z, spare
Spare Components (See Notes 1, 2, and 3)
DS-C50I-FAN= Cisco MDS 9200 Fan Module, spare
DS-C50I-300AC= Cisco MDS 9250i AC power supply 300W, spare
DS-SFP-GE-T= 1 Gigabit Ethernet Copper SFP, RJ-45, spare (supported only with 1G Ethernet port)
DS-SFP-FCGE-SW= 1 Gbps Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel-SW SFP, LC, Spare (supported only with 1G Ethernet port)
DS-SFP-FCGE-LW= 1 Gbps Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel-LW SFP, LC, Spare (supported only with 1G Ethernet port)
SFP-10G-SR= 10 Gigabit Ethernet Short-range SFP, spare (Supported only with 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports)